November 8, 2022, General Election
Insurance Commissioner

Ricardo Robert

Lara* Howell

DEM REP

Alameda 374,261 99,427
Percent 79.0% 21.0%
Alpine 361 239
Percent 60.2% 39.8%
Amador 6,318 11,873
Percent 34.7% 65.3%
Butte 32,467 37,561
Percent 46.4% 53.6%
Calaveras 7,475 13,438
Percent 35.7% 64.3%
Colusa 1,773 3,666
Percent 32.6% 67.4%
Contra Costa 258,218 119,266
Percent 68.4% 31.6%
Del Norte 3,396 4,800
Percent 41.4% 58.6%
El Dorado 35,609 50,717
Percent 41.2% 58.8%
Fresno 100,562 113,223
Percent 47.0% 53.0%
Glenn 2,182 5,591
Percent 28.1% 71.9%
Humboldt 30,058 16,939
Percent 64.0% 36.0%
Imperial 17,363 12,062
Percent 59.0% 41.0%
Inyo 3,396 3,838
Percent 46.9% 53.1%
Kern 73,688 112,316
Percent 39.6% 60.4%
Kings 9,985 16,542
Percent 37.6% 62.4%
Lake 10,064 9,712
Percent 50.9% 49.1%
Lassen 1,874 7,122
Percent 20.8% 79.2%
Los Angeles 1,556,724 716,413
Percent 68.5% 31.5%
Madera 13,809 22,565
Percent 38.0% 62.0%
Marin 90,627 23,179
Percent 79.6% 20.4%
Mariposa 3,036 4,666
Percent 39.4% 60.6%
Mendocino 19,390 10,333
Percent 65.2% 34.8%

*Incumbent 37



Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

*Incumbent

Ricardo
Lara*
DEM
26,257
48.3%

819
24.6%

2,526
56.9%

64,656
64.7%

31,829
65.7%

26,871
54.2%

465,959
49.0%

74,905
42.2%

3,278
38.8%

285,165
48.9%

271,673
58.4%

10,646
55.4%

217,865
48.8%

566,150
56.7%

237,225
83.9%

88,871
51.0%

60,967
52.5%

176,955
74.5%

79,781
60.7%

365,198
69.6%

77,950
77.0%

20,462
30.7%

559
36.5%

Robert
Howell
REP
28,156
51.7%

2,515
75.4%

1,910
43.1%

35,265
35.3%

16,646
34.3%

22,711
45.8%

485,654
51.0%

102,605
57.8%

5,177
61.2%

297,663
51.1%

193,651
41.6%

8,557
44.6%

228,795
51.2%

432,187
43.3%

45,567
16.1%

85,540
49.0%

55,153
47.5%

60,552
25.5%

51,689
39.3%

159,164
30.4%

23,323
23.0%

46,099
69.3%

971
63.5%

November 8, 2022, General Election
Insurance Commissioner

38



Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

*Incumbent

Ricardo
Lara*
DEM
6,748
38.9%

78,780
61.3%

139,153
72.3%

57,132
44.4%

9,644
35.1%

5,689
28.0%

1,995
44.9%

34,879
38.7%

8,774
38.5%

152,558
55.7%

44,563
67.7%

6,797
35.3%

6,355,915
59.9%

Robert
Howell
REP
10,593
61.1%

49,785
38.7%

53,186
27.7%

71,588
55.6%

17,806
64.9%

14,624
72.0%

2,453
55.1%

55,363
61.3%

14,032
61.5%

121,216
44.3%

21,258
32.3%

12,449
64.7%

4,249,391
40.1%

November 8, 2022, General Election
Insurance Commissioner

39



	SOV Statewide Contest Details

