## November 8, 2022, General Election Insurance Commissioner

	Ricardo Lara* DEM	Robert Howell REP
Alameda	374,261	99,427
Percent	79.0%	21.0%
Alpine	361	239
Percent	60.2%	39.8%
Amador	6,318	11,873
Percent	34.7%	65.3%
Butte	32,467	37,561
Percent	46.4%	53.6%
Calaveras	7,475	13,438
Percent	35.7%	64.3%
Colusa	1,773	3,666
Percent	32.6%	67.4%
Contra Costa	258,218	119,266
Percent	68.4%	31.6%
Del Norte	3,396	4,800
Percent	41.4%	58.6%
El Dorado	35,609	50,717
Percent	41.2%	58.8%
Fresno	100,562	113,223
Percent	47.0%	53.0%
Glenn	2,182	5,591
Percent	28.1%	71.9%
Humboldt	30,058	16,939
Percent	64.0%	36.0%
Imperial	17,363	12,062
Percent	59.0%	41.0%
Inyo	3,396	3,838
Percent	46.9%	53.1%
Kern	73,688	112,316
Percent	39.6%	60.4%
Kings	9,985	16,542
Percent	37.6%	62.4%
Lake	10,064	9,712
Percent	50.9%	49.1%
Lassen	1,874	7,122
Percent	20.8%	79.2%
Los Angeles	1,556,724	716,413
Percent	68.5%	31.5%
Madera	13,809	22,565
Percent	38.0%	62.0%
Marin	90,627	23,179
Percent	79.6%	20.4%
Mariposa	3,036	4,666
Percent	39.4%	60.6%
Mendocino	19,390	10,333
Percent	65.2%	34.8%

\*Incumbent 37

## November 8, 2022, General Election Insurance Commissioner

	Ricardo Lara* DEM	Robert Howell REP
Merced	26,257	28,156
Percent	48.3%	51.7%
Modoc	819	2,515
Percent	24.6%	75.4%
Mono	2,526	1,910
Percent	56.9%	43.1%
Monterey	64,656	35,265
Percent	64.7%	35.3%
Napa	31,829	16,646
Percent	65.7%	34.3%
Nevada	26,871	22,711
Percent	54.2%	45.8%
Orange	465,959	485,654
Percent	49.0%	51.0%
Placer	74,905	102,605
Percent	42.2%	57.8%
Plumas	3,278	5,177
Percent	38.8%	61.2%
Riverside	285,165	297,663
Percent	48.9%	51.1%
Sacramento	271,673	193,651
Percent	58.4%	41.6%
San Benito	10,646	8,557
Percent	55.4%	44.6%
San Bernardino	217,865	228,795
Percent	48.8%	51.2%
San Diego	566,150	432,187
Percent	56.7%	43.3%
San Francisco	237,225	45,567
Percent	83.9%	16.1%
San Joaquin	88,871	85,540
Percent	51.0%	49.0%
San Luis Obispo	60,967	55,153
Percent	52.5%	47.5%
San Mateo	176,955	60,552
Percent	74.5%	25.5%
Santa Barbara	79,781	51,689
Percent	60.7%	39.3%
Santa Clara	365,198	159,164
Percent	69.6%	30.4%
Santa Cruz	77,950	23,323
Percent	77.0%	23.0%
Shasta	20,462	46,099
Percent	30.7%	69.3%
Sierra	559	971
Percent	36.5%	63.5%

\*Incumbent 38

## November 8, 2022, General Election Insurance Commissioner

Otalitana	Ricardo Lara* DEM	Robert Howell REP
Siskiyou	6,748	10,593
Percent	38.9%	61.1%
Solano	78,780	49,785
Percent	61.3%	38.7%
Sonoma	139,153	53,186
Percent	72.3%	27.7%
Stanislaus	57,132	71,588
Percent	44.4%	55.6%
Sutter	9,644	17,806
Percent	35.1%	64.9%
Tehama	5,689	14,624
Percent	28.0%	72.0%
Trinity	1,995	2,453
Percent	44.9%	55.1%
Tulare	34,879	55,363
Percent	38.7%	61.3%
Tuolumne	8,774	14,032
Percent	38.5%	61.5%
Ventura	152,558	121,216
Percent	55.7%	44.3%
Yolo	44,563	21,258
Percent	67.7%	32.3%
Yuba	6,797	12,449
Percent	35.3%	64.7%
State Totals	6,355,915	4,249,391
Percent	59.9%	40.1%

\*Incumbent 39